

Medical Policy Updates Effective June 1, 2020

To view all current policies, *Log In* at mvphealthcare.com/provider and select *Online Resources*, and then *Medical Policies*. All policies are reviewed at least once annually. This communication lists all impacted policies and their status.

Policies fall into one of the following categories:

- **New** – Denotes a new policy.
- **Updated** – Updated policies have content changes that may affect coverage criteria for services and/or drugs.
- **Review/No Changes** – Policies that have been reviewed but have no content change.
- **Archived** – Denotes a policy that is no longer active.

The following policies are effective June 1, 2020 and will be available to view on May 1, 2020. Hard copies of the policies are available upon request.

Medical Policy Name	Status	Medical Policy Name	Status
Acute Inpatient Rehabilitation	Review	Investigational Procedures, Devices, Medical Treatments, and Tests	Updated
Air Medical Transport	Review	Joint Replacement and Implant for Hallux Rigidus	Updated
Artificial Intervertebral Discs Cervical and Lumbar	Updated	Laser Treatment of Port Wine Stains, Hemangiomas, and Warts	Updated
Autism Spectrum Disorders NY	Review	Leadless Cardiac Pacemaker	Review
Benign Skin Lesions	Archived	Lenses for Medical Conditions of the Eye	Updated
Biofeedback Therapy	Updated	Low Vision Aids	Archived
Blepharoplasty, Brow Lift, and Ptosis Repair	Updated	OncoType DX Test and Cancer Gene Expression Tests	Updated
Bone Growth Stimulator	Review	Orthotic Devices (other than therapeutic Diabetic Footwear)	Updated
BRCA Testing	Updated	Oxygen Therapy for the Treatment of Cluster Headaches	Archived
Cardiac Output Monitoring by Thoracic Bioimpedance	Review	Penile Implants for Erectile Dysfunction	Review
Custodial Care Long Term (LT) Placement in a Nursing Home (NH) for MVP Medicaid Managed Care	Updated	Percutaneous Vertebral Augmentation (PVA) for Osteoporotic Vertebral Compression Fracture (VCF)	Updated
Electromyography and Nerve Conduction Studies	Review	Personal Care and Consumer Directed Services for MVP Medicaid Managed Care	Updated
Endovascular Repair of Aortic Aneurysm	Updated	Private Duty Nursing	Updated
Erectile Dysfunction	Updated	Procedures for the Management of Chronic Spinal Pain and Chronic Pain	Updated
Experimental or Investigational Procedures, Behavioral Health Services, Drugs and Treatment, Off-Label Use of FDA Approved Drugs, and Clinical Trials	Review	Prophylactic Mastectomy and Oophorectomy	Review
External Breast Prosthesis	Updated	Prosthetic Devices (external) Eye and Facial and Scleral Shells	Updated
Extracorporeal Shock Wave Therapy for Musculoskeletal Indications	Review	Sacral Nerve Stimulation and Percutaneous Nerve Stimulation	Review
Fluorescence in-Situ (FISH) Testing for Bladder Cancer	Updated	Scoliosis Bracing	Updated
Gender Dysphoria Treatment	Updated	Temporomandibular Joint Dysfunction (TMJ) NY	Updated
Gender Dysphoria Treatment (Medicaid and HARP)	Updated	Temporomandibular Joint Dysfunction (TMJ) VT	Updated
Hip Surgery (Arthroscopic) for Femacetabular Impingement (FAI), Acetabular Labral Tears, and Snapping Hip Syndrome	Archived	Transcatheter Aortic Valve Replacement (TAVR)	Updated
Hospice Care	Review	Umbilical Cord Blood Banking	Review
Inhaled Nitric Oxide (INOmox)	Review	Wheelchairs (Manual)	Updated

To view a summary of all updates, visit mvphealthcare.com/Providers/COVID19.

To receive future FastFax messages by email, send a request to MVPFastFax@mvphealthcare.com.

Questions? Contact your MVP Professional Relations Representative or call the MVP Customer Care Center for Provider Services at 1-800-684-9286.

